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RFAC and SWAC MEMBERS 

 
Michele Nestor, Chair 

Nestor Resources, Inc. 
nestor@consolidated.net 

 
Robert A. Watts, Vice-Chair 

Chester County SWA 
bwatts@chestercswa.com 

 
Eli R. Brill 

Waste Management, Inc. 
ebrill@wm.com  

 
Robert F. Casselberry 

United States Steel Corporation 

rfcasselberry@uss.com 
 

James M. Close 
Pennsylvania League of Cities 

jmclosesr@comcast.net 
 

Michele Tate 
Citizens Advisory Council 

mtate@pa.gov 
 

John J. Frederick 
Intermunicipal Relations Committee 

Council of Governments 
jfrederick@ircenvironment.org 

 

Joyce Hatala 
Lackawanna County College 

jhatala@epix.net 
 

Ernest P. Larson 
Lycoming County/County 

Commissioners Association 
elarson@lyco.org 

 
Tanya McCoy-Caretti 

ARCADIS/Malcolm Pirnie 
tanya.mccoy-caretti@arcadis-us.com 

 
 

 

Gregg Pearson 

York County SWA 
g.pearson@ycswa.com 

 
Mark C. Pedersen 

Republic Services, Inc./PWIA 
mpedersen@republicservices.com 

 
VACANT (John T. Ravert) 

PA Host Municipality Inspectors 
 

Joseph K. Reinhart 
Babst Calland Attorneys at Law 

jreinhart@babstcalland.com 
 

Edward R. Vogel 

Vogel Holding, Inc. 
ervogel@vogeldisposal.com 

 
Albert Henry Wurth, Jr. 

Sierra Club  
ahw1@lehigh.edu 

 
Gerald P. Zona 

Lawrence-Mercer Recycling /  
Solid Waste Department 

jzona@verizon.net 
 

DEP STAFF 
 

Ali Tarquino-Morris 

Bureau of Waste Management 
altarquino@pa.gov 

 
Marsha Noble 

Recording Secretary 
marnoble@pa.gov 
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RFAC LEGISLATIVE MEMBERS 
 

Honorable Matt Gabler 
PA House of Representatives 

(majority) 
150B East Wing 

P.O. Box 202075 
Harrisburg, PA 17120-2075 

mgabler@pahousegop.com 
 

VACANT (Honorable Tina Davis) 
PA House of Representatives 

(minority) 
 

Honorable Gene Yaw 

PA State Senate (majority) 
362 Main Capitol 

Senate Box 203023 
Harrisburg, PA 17120-3023 

gyaw@pasen.gov 
 

Honorable John Yudichak 
PA State Senate (minority)  

Senate Box 203014  
Harrisburg, PA 17120-3014 

yudichak@pasenate.com 


